XV     -     5(five)     numbers     of    Audio
Cassette

PW-7  Nima  Chungda  (at  pg.81  to  84)  in  his

evidence corroborated the said  witnesses.    He  has

proved  the  Exbt.11  (at  page  24  to  25)  by  which

following  items were seized.

(i)        M.O.    XVII   -    Rs.15,000/-    (Rupees    Fifteen
Thousand)  in  different denomination.

(ii)       M.O.  XVIII-Two  ladieswatches.

The   I.0.,   PW-18   also   identified   the   above

seizure   memo   stolen   article   i.e.,   M.O.   V   to   XVI

and  XVIII.

20.                  It  was  thus  submitted  considering  the  evidence  which